
Saint Francis (PA) (0-1,0-0 NEC) -vs- Virginia Tech (1-0,0-0 ACC)
11/05/19 at Cassell Coliseum

 
 

 
 
Saint Francis (PA) 41

Virginia Tech 105

Date: 11/05/19
Time: 7:00 pm
Attendance: 1209
Site: Cassell Coliseum
Referees: Ray Bullock Jr., MAggie Tieman, Tiara Cruse

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Saint Francis (PA) 8 7 17 9 41
Virginia Tech 30 21 31 23 105

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Sabino,Sam * 22 3-6 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 1 7
14 Benzel,Lili * 19 2-8 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 0 6
3 Swogger,Karson * 21 2-8 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 4 0 1 5
15 Thomas,Haley * 20 2-8 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 1 4
31 Miller,Sam * 17 1-7 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 1 1 0 3
22 Mastellone,Jenna 10 1-1 0-0 6-8 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 8
12 Dettwiller,Katie 20 2-4 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 2 1 0 6
2 Murphy,Halie 15 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 3 0 0 2
0 Allen,Phee 18 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
20 Carroll,Caitlin 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
21 Kovac,Kayley 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
11 Dapaa,Jada 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 14-53 5-15 8-10 5-13 18 11 8 17 2 3 41

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-13   23.08 % 2-7   28.57 % 0-0   NaN
2nd Quarter 3-13   23.08 % 1-4   25.00 % 0-0   NaN
3rd Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 2-3   66.67 % 7-8   87.50 %
4th Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 0-1   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 14-53   26.4 % 5-15   33.3 % 8-10   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Kitley,Elizabeth * 21 13-15 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 27
2 Sheppard,Aisha * 27 6-10 3-4 1-1 0-3 3 3 5 2 0 2 16
4 Mabrey,Dara * 28 6-12 3-8 0-0 1-4 5 3 5 1 0 0 15
0 Baptiste,Trinity * 24 4-5 1-1 1-1 0-6 6 3 1 1 0 0 10
5 Cole,Taja * 26 3-4 0-0 1-1 0-5 5 0 9 2 1 2 7
40 Obouh Fegue ,Alex 16 6-10 0-0 2-4 2-3 5 1 1 2 1 0 14
21 Rivers,Lydia 26 3-7 1-2 2-4 2-6 8 1 6 0 4 1 9
15 Ennis,Makayla 11 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 1 0 0 1 4
22 King,Cayla 21 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 44-68 9-18 8-13 10-36 46 15 28 9 6 6 105

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-13   23.08 % 2-7   28.57 % 0-0   NaN
2nd Quarter 3-13   23.08 % 1-4   25.00 % 0-0   NaN
3rd Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 2-3   66.67 % 7-8   87.50 %
4th Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 0-1   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 44-68   64.7 % 9-18   50.0 % 8-13   61.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 70 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Francis (PA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Virginia Tech
09:54 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SHEPPARD,AISHA

GOOD 3PTR by SABINO,SAM 09:38 3-3
ASSIST  by THOMAS,HALEY --

09:22 MISS LAYUP by KITLEY,ELIZABETH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MILLER,SAM 09:22

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:18 3-5 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by KITLEY,ELIZABETH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COLE,TAJA
MISS 3PTR by BENZEL,LILI 08:51

-- REBOUND DEF by BAPTISTE,TRINITY
08:44 TURNOVER  by BAPTISTE,TRINITY

STEAL  by THOMAS,HALEY 08:44
MISS JUMPER by SWOGGER,KARSON(in the paint) 08:39

-- REBOUND DEF by BAPTISTE,TRINITY

08:32 3-7 H 4
GOOD JUMPER by SHEPPARD,AISHA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,HALEY(in the paint) 08:19
-- REBOUND DEF by BAPTISTE,TRINITY

08:16 MISS 3PTR by MABREY,DARA
REBOUND DEF by BENZEL,LILI --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,HALEY(in the paint) 08:15 5-7 H 2
ASSIST  by BENZEL,LILI --

08:15 MISS 3PTR by MABREY,DARA
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,HALEY --
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,SAM 08:15

-- REBOUND DEF by MABREY,DARA
08:14 5-9 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by SHEPPARD,AISHA(in the paint)

FOUL  by BENZEL,LILI 07:25
07:25 SUB IN by RIVERS,LYDIA

SUB OUT by MILLER,SAM 07:25
SUB IN by DETTWILLER,KATIE 07:25

07:25 5-10 H 5 GOOD FT by SHEPPARD,AISHA
07:25 SUB OUT by BAPTISTE,TRINITY

TURNOVER  by DETTWILLER,KATIE 07:13
07:13 STEAL  by COLE,TAJA
06:53 5-12 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by KITLEY,ELIZABETH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COLE,TAJA
06:50 FOUL  by MABREY,DARA
06:50 SUB OUT by KITLEY,ELIZABETH
06:50 SUB IN by OBOUH FEGUE ,ALEX

TURNOVER  by SWOGGER,KARSON 06:47
06:47 STEAL  by SHEPPARD,AISHA

06:41 5-14 H 9
GOOD LAYUP by OBOUH FEGUE ,ALEX(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by SHEPPARD,AISHA
TURNOVER  by DETTWILLER,KATIE 06:28
SUB OUT by SABINO,SAM 06:28
SUB IN by ALLEN,PHEE 06:28

06:17 MISS JUMPER by RIVERS,LYDIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by SWOGGER,KARSON 06:03

05:49 TURNOVER  by OBOUH FEGUE ,ALEX
GOOD 3PTR by SWOGGER,KARSON 05:42 8-14 H 6

05:24 8-16 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by OBOUH FEGUE ,ALEX(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SHEPPARD,AISHA

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,HALEY(in the paint) 05:03
05:03 BLOCK  by RIVERS,LYDIA

-- REBOUND DEF by OBOUH FEGUE ,ALEX
04:55 MISS JUMPER by OBOUH FEGUE ,ALEX(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by RIVERS,LYDIA
04:41 MISS JUMPER by COLE,TAJA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
04:39 FOUL  by OBOUH FEGUE ,ALEX

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:39
04:39 SUB OUT by MABREY,DARA
04:39 SUB OUT by OBOUH FEGUE ,ALEX
04:39 SUB IN by BAPTISTE,TRINITY
04:39 SUB IN by KITLEY,ELIZABETH

SUB OUT by SWOGGER,KARSON 04:39
SUB OUT by THOMAS,HALEY 04:39
SUB IN by KOVAC,KAYLEY 04:39
SUB IN by MASTELLONE,JENNA 04:39

04:13 FOUL  by SHEPPARD,AISHA
TURNOVER  by MASTELLONE,JENNA 03:58

03:40 8-18 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by BAPTISTE,TRINITY(in the paint)
FOUL  by DETTWILLER,KATIE 03:40

03:40 8-19 H 11 GOOD FT by BAPTISTE,TRINITY
TURNOVER  by MASTELLONE,JENNA 03:28
SUB OUT by BENZEL,LILI 03:28
SUB IN by SWOGGER,KARSON 03:28

03:18 8-21 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by KITLEY,ELIZABETH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RIVERS,LYDIA

TURNOVER  by ALLEN,PHEE 02:58
02:58 STEAL  by RIVERS,LYDIA
02:54 TURNOVER  by SHEPPARD,AISHA
02:54 SUB OUT by COLE,TAJA
02:54 SUB IN by MABREY,DARA

SUB OUT by MASTELLONE,JENNA 02:54
SUB IN by THOMAS,HALEY 02:54
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,HALEY 02:36

-- REBOUND DEF by KITLEY,ELIZABETH
02:15 8-23 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by KITLEY,ELIZABETH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SHEPPARD,AISHA
MISS 3PTR by SWOGGER,KARSON 01:57

-- REBOUND DEF by MABREY,DARA

01:51 8-25 H 17
GOOD LAYUP by SHEPPARD,AISHA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MABREY,DARA
MISS 3PTR by SWOGGER,KARSON 01:40

-- REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,AISHA
01:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:37 SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,AISHA
01:37 SUB OUT by KITLEY,ELIZABETH
01:37 SUB IN by KING,CAYLA
01:37 SUB IN by OBOUH FEGUE ,ALEX

SUB OUT by SWOGGER,KARSON 01:37
SUB IN by CARROLL,CAITLIN 01:37
FOUL  by THOMAS,HALEY 01:18

01:18 MISS FT by RIVERS,LYDIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:18 MISS FT by RIVERS,LYDIA
REBOUND DEF by DETTWILLER,KATIE --
MISS JUMPER by DETTWILLER,KATIE(in the paint) 01:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BAPTISTE,TRINITY
00:48 8-28 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by KING,CAYLA

-- ASSIST  by MABREY,DARA
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,HALEY 00:30

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by DETTWILLER,KATIE 00:27
SUB OUT by KOVAC,KAYLEY 00:27
SUB IN by SABINO,SAM 00:27
SUB IN by MILLER,SAM 00:27



2nd Play By Play

FOUL  by MILLER,SAM 00:01
00:01 8-29 H 21 GOOD FT by RIVERS,LYDIA
00:01 8-30 H 22 GOOD FT by RIVERS,LYDIA

VISITORS: Saint Francis (PA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Virginia Tech
10:00 SUB OUT by RIVERS,LYDIA
10:00 SUB OUT by OBOUH FEGUE ,ALEX
10:00 SUB IN by COLE,TAJA
10:00 SUB IN by KITLEY,ELIZABETH

SUB OUT by ALLEN,PHEE 10:00
SUB IN by SWOGGER,KARSON 10:00
MISS JUMPER by CARROLL,CAITLIN(in the paint) 09:32

-- REBOUND DEF by COLE,TAJA
09:25 MISS JUMPER by MABREY,DARA

-- REBOUND OFF by MABREY,DARA
SUB OUT by CARROLL,CAITLIN 09:23
SUB IN by BENZEL,LILI 09:23

09:22 TURNOVER  by COLE,TAJA
GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,HALEY(in the paint) 09:16 10-30 H 20

08:57 MISS JUMPER by BAPTISTE,TRINITY
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,HALEY --

08:36 FOUL  by BAPTISTE,TRINITY
08:36 SUB OUT by KING,CAYLA
08:36 SUB IN by SHEPPARD,AISHA

GOOD 3PTR by BENZEL,LILI 08:29 13-30 H 17
ASSIST  by SABINO,SAM --

08:09 13-33 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by MABREY,DARA
-- ASSIST  by COLE,TAJA

MISS 3PTR by BENZEL,LILI 07:50
-- REBOUND DEF by COLE,TAJA

07:42 13-35 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by KITLEY,ELIZABETH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SHEPPARD,AISHA

TURNOVER  by SWOGGER,KARSON 07:14
07:14 STEAL  by COLE,TAJA
07:08 13-37 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by MABREY,DARA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COLE,TAJA
TURNOVER  by SABINO,SAM 06:50
FOUL  by MILLER,SAM 06:49

06:34 13-39 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by KITLEY,ELIZABETH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SHEPPARD,AISHA

06:20 FOUL  by MABREY,DARA
06:20 SUB OUT by MABREY,DARA
06:20 SUB IN by ENNIS,MAKAYLA

SUB OUT by BENZEL,LILI 06:20
SUB OUT by THOMAS,HALEY 06:20
SUB IN by MURPHY,HALIE 06:20
SUB IN by DAPAA,JADA 06:20
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,SAM 06:06
REBOUND OFF by SWOGGER,KARSON --
MISS JUMPER by SWOGGER,KARSON(in the paint) 06:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BAPTISTE,TRINITY
05:49 TURNOVER  by KITLEY,ELIZABETH
05:49 SUB OUT by BAPTISTE,TRINITY
05:49 SUB OUT by KITLEY,ELIZABETH
05:49 SUB IN by RIVERS,LYDIA
05:49 SUB IN by OBOUH FEGUE ,ALEX

MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,HALIE 05:25
-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,LYDIA

05:15 MISS JUMPER by SHEPPARD,AISHA(in the paint)



3rd Play By Play

-- REBOUND OFF by ENNIS,MAKAYLA
05:08 13-42 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by SHEPPARD,AISHA

-- ASSIST  by COLE,TAJA
TURNOVER  by MILLER,SAM 04:41

04:41 STEAL  by ENNIS,MAKAYLA
04:32 MISS 3PTR by RIVERS,LYDIA

-- REBOUND OFF by OBOUH FEGUE ,ALEX
04:28 MISS JUMPER by OBOUH FEGUE ,ALEX(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SABINO,SAM --
MISS JUMPER by DAPAA,JADA 04:19

-- REBOUND DEF by COLE,TAJA
03:59 TURNOVER  by COLE,TAJA

STEAL  by SABINO,SAM 03:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:56

03:56 SUB OUT by COLE,TAJA
03:56 SUB IN by MABREY,DARA

MISS JUMPER by SABINO,SAM 03:50
-- REBOUND DEF by MABREY,DARA

03:36 MISS JUMPER by OBOUH FEGUE ,ALEX(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,SAM --
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,SAM 03:10

-- REBOUND DEF by ENNIS,MAKAYLA
02:51 TURNOVER  by SHEPPARD,AISHA

STEAL  by SWOGGER,KARSON 02:51
02:51 SUB OUT by MABREY,DARA
02:51 SUB OUT by ENNIS,MAKAYLA
02:51 SUB OUT by OBOUH FEGUE ,ALEX
02:51 SUB IN by COLE,TAJA
02:51 SUB IN by KING,CAYLA
02:51 SUB IN by KITLEY,ELIZABETH

SUB OUT by SWOGGER,KARSON 02:51
SUB OUT by MILLER,SAM 02:51
SUB IN by ALLEN,PHEE 02:51
SUB IN by DETTWILLER,KATIE 02:51
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,PHEE 02:32

-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,LYDIA
02:18 13-44 H 31 GOOD JUMPER by KITLEY,ELIZABETH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RIVERS,LYDIA
TURNOVER  by MURPHY,HALIE 01:53

01:38 13-46 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by KITLEY,ELIZABETH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RIVERS,LYDIA

01:30 SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,AISHA
01:30 SUB IN by BAPTISTE,TRINITY

GOOD LAYUP by SABINO,SAM(in the paint) 01:13 15-46 H 31
ASSIST  by MURPHY,HALIE --

00:49 15-49 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by RIVERS,LYDIA
-- ASSIST  by BAPTISTE,TRINITY

MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,PHEE(in the paint) 00:25
-- REBOUND DEF by COLE,TAJA

00:01 15-51 H 36 GOOD JUMPER by BAPTISTE,TRINITY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COLE,TAJA

VISITORS: Saint Francis (PA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Virginia Tech
10:00 SUB OUT by RIVERS,LYDIA
10:00 SUB OUT by KING,CAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by SHEPPARD,AISHA
10:00 SUB IN by MABREY,DARA

SUB OUT by ALLEN,PHEE 10:00
SUB OUT by MURPHY,HALIE 10:00



SUB OUT by DAPAA,JADA 10:00
SUB OUT by DETTWILLER,KATIE 10:00
SUB IN by SWOGGER,KARSON 10:00
SUB IN by BENZEL,LILI 10:00
SUB IN by THOMAS,HALEY 10:00
SUB IN by MILLER,SAM 10:00
MISS JUMPER by BENZEL,LILI 09:54

-- REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,AISHA
09:38 15-53 H 38 GOOD JUMPER by COLE,TAJA(in the paint)

FOUL  by SABINO,SAM 09:38
09:38 15-54 H 39 GOOD FT by COLE,TAJA

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,SAM(in the paint) 09:28
-- REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,AISHA

09:20 MISS JUMPER by KITLEY,ELIZABETH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SWOGGER,KARSON --
MISS JUMPER by SWOGGER,KARSON(in the paint) 09:09

-- REBOUND DEF by MABREY,DARA
08:56 15-57 H 42 GOOD 3PTR by BAPTISTE,TRINITY

-- ASSIST  by MABREY,DARA
MISS 3PTR by BENZEL,LILI 08:45
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,SAM --
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,SAM 08:30 18-57 H 39
ASSIST  by BENZEL,LILI --

08:16 18-60 H 42 GOOD 3PTR by SHEPPARD,AISHA
-- ASSIST  by COLE,TAJA

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,SAM(in the paint) 08:00
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

07:44 18-62 H 44 GOOD LAYUP by KITLEY,ELIZABETH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MABREY,DARA

07:28 FOUL  by BAPTISTE,TRINITY
SUB OUT by SWOGGER,KARSON 07:28
SUB OUT by MILLER,SAM 07:28
SUB IN by ALLEN,PHEE 07:28
SUB IN by DETTWILLER,KATIE 07:28
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,HALEY 07:24

07:14 MISS 3PTR by MABREY,DARA
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,HALEY --

07:03 FOUL  by SHEPPARD,AISHA
07:03 SUB OUT by KITLEY,ELIZABETH
07:03 SUB IN by OBOUH FEGUE ,ALEX

GOOD FT by DETTWILLER,KATIE 07:03 19-62 H 43
GOOD FT by DETTWILLER,KATIE 07:03 20-62 H 42
SUB OUT by SABINO,SAM 07:03
SUB IN by CARROLL,CAITLIN 07:03

06:48 MISS JUMPER by SHEPPARD,AISHA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:47 FOUL  by BAPTISTE,TRINITY
GOOD 3PTR by BENZEL,LILI 06:29 23-62 H 39
ASSIST  by CARROLL,CAITLIN --

06:16 MISS LAYUP by OBOUH FEGUE ,ALEX(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DETTWILLER,KATIE 06:16

-- REBOUND OFF by OBOUH FEGUE ,ALEX
FOUL  by DETTWILLER,KATIE 06:12

06:11 23-65 H 42 GOOD 3PTR by MABREY,DARA
-- ASSIST  by COLE,TAJA

GOOD LAYUP by DETTWILLER,KATIE(in the paint) 05:40 25-65 H 40
ASSIST  by CARROLL,CAITLIN --

05:30 25-67 H 42 GOOD JUMPER by COLE,TAJA(in the paint)
05:18 FOUL  by SHEPPARD,AISHA
05:18 SUB OUT by BAPTISTE,TRINITY
05:18 SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,AISHA
05:18 SUB IN by RIVERS,LYDIA



05:18 SUB IN by KING,CAYLA
SUB OUT by BENZEL,LILI 05:18
SUB OUT by THOMAS,HALEY 05:18
SUB IN by MURPHY,HALIE 05:18
SUB IN by KOVAC,KAYLEY 05:18
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,PHEE(in the paint) 05:00

05:00 BLOCK  by COLE,TAJA
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:00
FOUL  by KOVAC,KAYLEY 04:43

04:43 MISS FT by OBOUH FEGUE ,ALEX
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:43 25-68 H 43 GOOD FT by OBOUH FEGUE ,ALEX
TURNOVER  by ALLEN,PHEE 04:33

04:30 25-70 H 45
GOOD LAYUP by OBOUH FEGUE ,ALEX(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by MURPHY,HALIE 04:20
04:20 SUB OUT by OBOUH FEGUE ,ALEX
04:20 SUB IN by KITLEY,ELIZABETH

SUB OUT by ALLEN,PHEE 04:20
SUB IN by SWOGGER,KARSON 04:20

04:06 25-72 H 47 GOOD LAYUP by KITLEY,ELIZABETH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MABREY,DARA

GOOD JUMPER by SWOGGER,KARSON(in the paint) 03:54 27-72 H 45
03:35 MISS 3PTR by MABREY,DARA

-- REBOUND OFF by RIVERS,LYDIA
03:31 27-74 H 47 GOOD LAYUP by RIVERS,LYDIA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SWOGGER,KARSON 03:03
03:03 SUB OUT by COLE,TAJA
03:03 SUB IN by ENNIS,MAKAYLA

SUB OUT by DETTWILLER,KATIE 03:03
SUB OUT by KOVAC,KAYLEY 03:03
SUB IN by DAPAA,JADA 03:03
SUB IN by MILLER,SAM 03:03

02:47 TURNOVER  by MABREY,DARA
MISS JUMPER by SWOGGER,KARSON 02:21

02:21 BLOCK  by RIVERS,LYDIA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by CARROLL,CAITLIN 02:21
SUB IN by MASTELLONE,JENNA 02:21

02:19 FOUL  by ENNIS,MAKAYLA
GOOD FT by MASTELLONE,JENNA 02:19 28-74 H 46
GOOD FT by MASTELLONE,JENNA 02:19 29-74 H 45

02:19 SUB OUT by MABREY,DARA
02:19 SUB IN by SHEPPARD,AISHA
02:12 MISS 3PTR by SHEPPARD,AISHA

-- REBOUND OFF by ENNIS,MAKAYLA
02:05 29-76 H 47 GOOD JUMPER by ENNIS,MAKAYLA(in the paint)
01:46 FOUL  by ENNIS,MAKAYLA

GOOD FT by MASTELLONE,JENNA 01:46 30-76 H 46
GOOD FT by MASTELLONE,JENNA 01:46 31-76 H 45

01:29 31-78 H 47 GOOD LAYUP by KITLEY,ELIZABETH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RIVERS,LYDIA

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,SAM 01:15
-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,LYDIA

01:01 MISS JUMPER by RIVERS,LYDIA
-- REBOUND OFF by KITLEY,ELIZABETH

00:56 31-80 H 49 GOOD LAYUP by KITLEY,ELIZABETH(in the paint)
00:30 FOUL  by KING,CAYLA

GOOD FT by MASTELLONE,JENNA 00:30 32-80 H 48
MISS FT by MASTELLONE,JENNA 00:28

-- REBOUND DEF by KITLEY,ELIZABETH
00:02 MISS JUMPER by SHEPPARD,AISHA



4th Play By Play

-- REBOUND OFF by KITLEY,ELIZABETH
00:00 32-82 H 50 GOOD LAYUP by KITLEY,ELIZABETH(in the paint)

VISITORS: Saint Francis (PA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Virginia Tech
10:00 SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,AISHA
10:00 SUB OUT by ENNIS,MAKAYLA
10:00 SUB OUT by KITLEY,ELIZABETH
10:00 SUB IN by BAPTISTE,TRINITY
10:00 SUB IN by MABREY,DARA
10:00 SUB IN by COLE,TAJA

SUB OUT by MURPHY,HALIE 10:00
SUB OUT by SWOGGER,KARSON 10:00
SUB OUT by DAPAA,JADA 10:00
SUB OUT by MASTELLONE,JENNA 10:00
SUB OUT by MILLER,SAM 10:00
SUB IN by ALLEN,PHEE 10:00
SUB IN by DETTWILLER,KATIE 10:00
SUB IN by SABINO,SAM 10:00
SUB IN by BENZEL,LILI 10:00
SUB IN by THOMAS,HALEY 10:00

09:52 32-84 H 52 GOOD JUMPER by COLE,TAJA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BENZEL,LILI 09:24

-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,LYDIA
09:09 32-86 H 54 GOOD JUMPER by BAPTISTE,TRINITY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RIVERS,LYDIA
MISS JUMPER by DETTWILLER,KATIE(in the paint) 08:49

-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,LYDIA
08:37 MISS 3PTR by KING,CAYLA

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,PHEE --
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,HALEY(in the paint) 08:19

08:19 BLOCK  by RIVERS,LYDIA
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,HALEY --
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,HALEY(in the paint) 08:14

08:14 BLOCK  by RIVERS,LYDIA
-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,LYDIA

08:08 MISS 3PTR by MABREY,DARA
REBOUND DEF by BENZEL,LILI --
MISS JUMPER by SABINO,SAM 07:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BAPTISTE,TRINITY
07:33 32-88 H 56 GOOD LAYUP by MABREY,DARA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,PHEE 07:17
-- REBOUND DEF by COLE,TAJA

07:08 32-91 H 59 GOOD 3PTR by MABREY,DARA
-- ASSIST  by COLE,TAJA

GOOD LAYUP by DETTWILLER,KATIE(in the paint) 06:49 34-91 H 57
ASSIST  by SABINO,SAM --

06:33 MISS LAYUP by RIVERS,LYDIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DETTWILLER,KATIE --

06:33 SUB OUT by BAPTISTE,TRINITY
06:33 SUB OUT by COLE,TAJA
06:33 SUB IN by SHEPPARD,AISHA
06:33 SUB IN by KITLEY,ELIZABETH

SUB OUT by DETTWILLER,KATIE 06:33
SUB OUT by THOMAS,HALEY 06:33
SUB IN by KOVAC,KAYLEY 06:33
SUB IN by MILLER,SAM 06:33

06:22 FOUL  by RIVERS,LYDIA
06:17 FOUL  by MABREY,DARA

MISS JUMPER by BENZEL,LILI(in the paint) 06:12



-- REBOUND DEF by KITLEY,ELIZABETH
FOUL  by MILLER,SAM 05:46
SUB OUT by MILLER,SAM 05:46
SUB IN by DAPAA,JADA 05:46

05:46 MISS FT by KITLEY,ELIZABETH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:46 34-92 H 58 GOOD FT by KITLEY,ELIZABETH
05:46 SUB OUT by KITLEY,ELIZABETH
05:46 SUB IN by OBOUH FEGUE ,ALEX

SUB OUT by BENZEL,LILI 05:46
SUB IN by MASTELLONE,JENNA 05:46
GOOD JUMPER by SABINO,SAM(in the paint) 05:32 36-92 H 56

04:58 MISS 3PTR by KING,CAYLA
REBOUND DEF by DAPAA,JADA --
MISS 3PTR by SABINO,SAM 04:38

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:37

04:37 SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,AISHA
04:37 SUB OUT by RIVERS,LYDIA
04:37 SUB IN by BAPTISTE,TRINITY
04:37 SUB IN by ENNIS,MAKAYLA

SUB OUT by SABINO,SAM 04:37
SUB IN by CARROLL,CAITLIN 04:37

04:25 36-94 H 58 GOOD JUMPER by ENNIS,MAKAYLA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MASTELLONE,JENNA(in the paint) 04:12 38-94 H 56

03:59 38-96 H 58 GOOD JUMPER by MABREY,DARA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by KOVAC,KAYLEY 03:44

-- REBOUND DEF by ENNIS,MAKAYLA
FOUL  by KOVAC,KAYLEY 03:30
SUB OUT by ALLEN,PHEE 03:30
SUB IN by MURPHY,HALIE 03:30

03:23 38-98 H 60 GOOD JUMPER by OBOUH FEGUE ,ALEX(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by DAPAA,JADA 03:01

03:01 BLOCK  by OBOUH FEGUE ,ALEX
-- REBOUND DEF by OBOUH FEGUE ,ALEX

FOUL  by DAPAA,JADA 02:50
02:50 SUB OUT by MABREY,DARA
02:50 SUB IN by SHEPPARD,AISHA

SUB OUT by DAPAA,JADA 02:50
SUB IN by DETTWILLER,KATIE 02:50

02:50 MISS FT by OBOUH FEGUE ,ALEX
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:50 38-99 H 61 GOOD FT by OBOUH FEGUE ,ALEX
GOOD JUMPER by MURPHY,HALIE(in the paint) 02:37 40-99 H 59

02:21
40-
101 H 61 GOOD LAYUP by OBOUH FEGUE ,ALEX(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ENNIS,MAKAYLA
MISS JUMPER by CARROLL,CAITLIN 01:47
TURNOVER  by KOVAC,KAYLEY 01:46

01:46 SUB OUT by BAPTISTE,TRINITY
01:46 SUB IN by RIVERS,LYDIA

REBOUND OFF by KOVAC,KAYLEY --
01:35 TURNOVER  by OBOUH FEGUE ,ALEX
01:08 FOUL  by KING,CAYLA

GOOD FT by MASTELLONE,JENNA 01:08
41-
101 H 60

MISS FT by MASTELLONE,JENNA 01:08
-- REBOUND DEF by OBOUH FEGUE ,ALEX

00:52
41-
103 H 62 GOOD LAYUP by OBOUH FEGUE ,ALEX(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RIVERS,LYDIA
TURNOVER  by MURPHY,HALIE 00:40

00:40 STEAL  by SHEPPARD,AISHA



00:21
41-
105 H 64 GOOD LAYUP by RIVERS,LYDIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OBOUH FEGUE ,ALEX


